

Order No.3
06.10.2016

T o d a y is fixed for production and C.D.

Accused Bikash Tamang is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C till 20.10.16.

Ld.P.P and Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the accused person are present on call.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused person on the ground stated in the application.

Heard both sides at length.

Perused the record including the 164 statement of the victim girl I find there is an allegation of rape made by the victim girl against the accused person.

Considering the age of the victim and the nature of offence the prayer for bail is rejected.

To **20.10.16** for production.

Call for C.D. Inform I.O accordingly.

Dictd. & corrted.by me,

Spl.Judge,Dlg.

(Anupam Mukherjee)
Special Judge,Under POCSO Act,Dlg.