

6

03.11.16

Accused Bikash Tamang is produced from J/C who prays for bail on the ground mentioned in the bail application.

Hd. both sides. Perused the C.D and materials on it. I do not find any reason to grant bail to the accused.

Moreover the case is pending for investigation and if bail be granted there is a chance of tampering the evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

So, the prayer for bail is rejected. C.D be returned.

To 17.11.16 for production. Call for C.D again. I.O is to inform.

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act, DLg.