

Spl. (C) 81 of 2016
Reg. No. 123 of 2016
State – Vs – Bikash Tamang
Arising out of R.R P.S. case no. 46/16, dtd. 22.09.16

Order no. 57
Dated 19.07.25

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA is received from R.R.P.S.

Record shows that Warrant of Arrest against accused Bikash Tamang was issued by the order of this Court on 19.10.22 but no action was taken to execute warrant of arrest by O/C of R.R.P.S.

O/C, R.R.P.S. is directed to submit detail report what steps he had taken since 2022 to execute warrant of arrest against accused Bikash Tamang.

Fix 14.10.25 for ER of WA and report of OC, R.R.P.S.

Copy of this order be sent to O/C R.R.P.S. for compliance.

Spl. Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling