

Spl. (C) 25 of 2025
Reg. no. 26 of 2025
Darjeeling Sadar P.S. case no. 112 of 25, dtd. 07.11.25

Order no. 07
Dated 08.12.25

Today is fixed for production of accused and hearing bail application.
Accused Jiwan B.K. @ Antaray is produced physically from J/C.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
CD is not available.
I/C of Sadar P.S. is directed to make necessary arrangement for the supply of C.D. at the earliest.
Regular P.O. is transferred.
Ld. ADJ, 3rd Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix **20.12.25** for production of accused and hearing of bail application.
Accused is remanded to J/C till **20.12.25**
Issue notice to the Informant.
Call for C.D.
Copy of this order be sent to I/C of Sadar P.S. Darjeeling for necessary comply.

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling (I/C)