

Special (C) 25 of 2025 (Reg. No. 26/2025)
CNR: WBDJ010007192025
State Vs Jiwan Biswakarma Khati @ Antaray
(Sadar P.S Case No. 112/2025 dated 07.11.2025 u/s 6 of POCSO Act)

Order No. 10 Dated: 30.01.2026

Today is the date fixed for production of accused Jiwan Biswakarma Khati @ Antaray.

The accused person is present through VC.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate of accused are present.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person. Copy of the petition has been served upon Ld. Special P.P.

Fix **02.02.2026** for production of accused and hearing bail application.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take all necessary steps for informing victim girl about the bail petition of the accused being fixed for hearing on 02.02.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me,
Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling
JO Code: WB00815